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Sub.: Reply of RTI Request received from Shri Piyush Anand.

The information is required for the Period w.e.f. 01.01.2007 to 31.12.2016
and 01.01.2017 to 31.08.2019.

What is the percentage of Fringe benefit or allowances based on
cafeteria approach for the non-executives workmen and executive staff?

What is the maximum ceiling of allowances in terms of percentage
applicable for Non-executive workman and executive personnel?

Reply
1&3

Applicable rate of Perks & Allowances under cafeteria for workmen and
executives are as follows:

Duration

01.01.2007- 31.12.2016

01.01.2017-31.08.2019

Perks& Allowances

@49% of Basic Pay
p.m.

@ 35% of Basic Pay
p.m.

2 Whether any specially abled (Physically handicapped) category
employee is employed in non-executive workmen category and as
executive personnel and what are their numbers.

A summary of personnel belonging to PwD categories appointed in non-
executive positions in Corporate Center and Executive Positions in the
organization is as below:

Reply 2

Period Non-Executives Executives Appointed
Appointed in CC in POWERGRID

01.01.2007- 3 71

31.12.2016

01.01.2017- 1 23

31.08.2019

4 Whether any specially abled (Physically Handicapped) person employed
in your organization getting any additional or extra allowances over and
above of the maximum ceiling of allowances?

Reply 4 | No.

5 What extra benefits are given to the specially abled (Physically
Handicapped) employees of executive as well as non-executive
unionized workmen in your organization? Give details?

In POWERGRID, reservation for Persons with Disabilities (PwD) has
been strictly implemented as per Government of India
guidelines/notification.

Reply 5
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